TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saturn Biomedical Systems ULC		I10/10/2006 I	unlimited liability corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verathon Medical (Canada) ULC
Street Address:	1959 Upper Water St.
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Halifax Nova Scotia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B3J 3N2
Entity Type:	unlimited liability company: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2504913	GLIDE SCOPE
Registration Number:	3102161	GVL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Sarah J. Taylor, Perkins Coie LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 4800**

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69541-4000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK 900156213 REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0733

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Taylor, Attorney of Record
Signature:	/Sarah J. Taylor/
Date: 03/04/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Verathon Medical CA Profile#page2 source=Verathon Medical CA Profile#page2	2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0734



Print	Close Window

PROFILE - VERATHON MEDICAL (CANADA) ULC - as of: 2009-10-30 04:28 PM

Company/Society Name:	VERATHON MEDICAL (CANADA) ULC	
Registry ID:	3126515	
Туре:	N.S. Unlimited Liability	
Nature Of Business:		
Status:	Active	
Jurisdiction:	Nova Scotia	
Registered Office:	900 - 1959 UPPER WATER ST	
Registered Office.	HALIFAX NS Canada B3J 3N2	
Mailing Address:		
Previous Name:	SATURN BIOMEDICAL SYSTEMS ULC	

PEOPLE

Name	Position	Civic Address	Mailing Address
GERALD MCMORROW	Director	20001 NORTH CREEK PKY	
Wiewiert		BOTHELL WA 98011	
GERALD CHAIRMAN OF MCMORROW THE BOARD	CHAIRMAN OF	20001 NORTH CREEK PKY	
	BOTHELL WASHINGTON 98011		
JOHN A. (DR.) PRESIDENT & C.E.O.		1517 ANGUS DRIVE	
PACET	C.E.O.	VANCOUVER BC V6J	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0735

		4H2	
MAUREEN SECRETARY & TREASURER		20001 NORTH CREEK PKY	
		BOTHELL WASHINGTON 98011	
CHARLES S. REAGH Recognized Agent		900 - 1959 UPPER WATER ST	PO BOX 997
		HALIFAX NS B3J 3N2	HALIFAX NS B3J 2X2

ACTIVITIES

Activity	Date
Annual Renewal	2009-02-24
Annual Statement Filed	2008-02-20
Annual Renewal	2008-02-18
Annual Renewal	2007-02-27
Filed Name Change	2006-10-10
Effective Date of Name Change	2006-10-10
Special Resolution	2006-03-09
Filed Document	2006-01-13
Effective Date of Amalgamation	2006-01-13
Change of Directors	2006-01-13
Appoint an Agent	2006-01-13
Date of Filing Amalgamation	2006-01-13

RELATED REGISTRATIONS

This Company	
SATURN BIOMEDICAL SYSTEMS INC.	Amalgamated From

3112757 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

Amalgamated From

TRADEMARK 0/30/2009 REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0737